Fayetteville State University Police
Department

Daily Crime and Fire Log

August 2017



2017-0820970

2017-0821445
2017-0821623

2017-0821721
2017-0821808

2017-0822160
2017-0822199

2017-0822325

2017-0822421

2017-0822436

2017-0822754
2017-0822791
2017-0822857
2017-0823085
2017-0823170
2017-0823228
2017-0823428

08/06/2017 1055

08/11/2017 0956
08/12/2017 2300

08/13/2017 2233
08/14/2017 1838

08/17/2017 1345
08/17/2017 1851

08/18/2017 2254
08/20/2017 0419
08/20/2017 1335

08/23/2017 0855
08/23/2017 1943
08/24/2017 0741
08/26/2017 0311
08/27/2017 0130
08/27/2017 1830
08/30/2017 0124
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08/06/2017 1052

08/11/2017 0955
08/12/2017 2230

08/13/2017 2218
08/14/2017 1835

08/17/2017 0746
08/17/2017 1500

08/18/2017 2253
08/20/2017 0418
08/20/2017 1334

08/23/2017 0830
08/23/2017 1940
08/24/2017 0716
08/26/2017 0305
08/27/2017 0120
08/27/2017 1820
08/30/2017 0123

Resisting Public Officer
& NOL
Simple Assault
Under Age Consuming

Under Age Consuming
Misd. Larceny

Larceny
B,E&L

Underage Poss. &
Consuming
Poss. Firearm & Poss.
Alcohol
Misd. Assault

B,E&L
Poss. of Marijuana
Simple Assault
Damage to Property
Larceny
Drug Violation
Poss. of Stun Gun

Murchison Rd. &
Langdon St.
Lot O
University Plaza
Apartment
Renaissance Hall
Lyons Science
Annex
Joyner Hall
Science
Technology
University Plaza
Apartments
Lot S

Courtyard

Butler Building
Bryant Hall
Renaissance Hall
Lot N
Bronco Grill
Renaissance Hall
Courtyard Student
Center

Closed/Cleared

Closed/Cleared
Closed/Cleared

Closed/Cleared
Closed/Leads
Exhausted
Inactive
Closed/Cleared

Closed/Cleared
Closed/Cleared

Closed/Leads
Exhausted
Further Investigation
Closed/Cleared
Closed/Cleared
Closed/Cleared
Further Investigation
Closed/Cleared
Closed/Cleared



Fayetteville State University Police Department
Daily Fire Log
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No Data to Report







