## Fayetteville State University Police Department

Daily Crime and Fire Log

August 2017

## Fayetteville State University Police Department Daily Crime Log August 2017

Case number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Found	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2017-0820970	08/06/2017 1055	08/06/2017 1052	Resisting Public Officer & NOL	Murchison Rd. & Langdon St.	Closed/Cleared
2017-0821445	08/11/2017 0956	08/11/2017 0955	Simple Assault	Lot O	Closed/Cleared
2017-0821623	08/12/2017 2300	08/12/2017 2230	Under Age Consuming	University Plaza Apartment	Closed/Cleared
2017-0821721	08/13/2017 2233	08/13/2017 2218	Under Age Consuming	Renaissance Hall	Closed/Cleared
2017-0821808	08/14/2017 1838	08/14/2017 1835	Misd. Larceny	Lyons Science Annex	Closed/Leads Exhausted
2017-0822160	08/17/2017 1345	08/17/2017 0746	Larceny	Joyner Hall	Inactive
2017-0822199	08/17/2017 1851	08/17/2017 1500	B,E & L	Science Technology	Closed/Cleared
2017-0822325	08/18/2017 2254	08/18/2017 2253	Underage Poss. & Consuming	University Plaza Apartments	Closed/Cleared
2017-0822421	08/20/2017 0419	08/20/2017 0418	Poss. Firearm & Poss. Alcohol	Lot S	Closed/Cleared
2017-0822436	08/20/2017 1335	08/20/2017 1334	Misd. Assault	Courtyard	Closed/Leads Exhausted
2017-0822754	08/23/2017 0855	08/23/2017 0830	B,E & L	Butler Building	Further Investigation
2017-0822791	08/23/2017 1943	08/23/2017 1940	Poss. of Marijuana	Bryant Hall	Closed/Cleared
2017-0822857	08/24/2017 0741	08/24/2017 0716	Simple Assault	Renaissance Hall	Closed/Cleared
2017-0823085	08/26/2017 0311	08/26/2017 0305	Damage to Property	Lot N	Closed/Cleared
2017-0823170	08/27/2017 0130	08/27/2017 0120	Larceny	Bronco Grill	Further Investigation
2017-0823228	08/27/2017 1830	08/27/2017 1820	Drug Violation	Renaissance Hall	Closed/Cleared
2017-0823428	08/30/2017 0124	08/30/2017 0123	Poss. of Stun Gun	Courtyard Student Center	Closed/Cleared

## Fayetteville State University Police Department Daily Fire Log August 2017

Case number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Data to Report				